Freedom Cemetery
3/12/2026

Custodians

Argel Radenoure
22229 WOODS RD
Winslow, AR 72959

Phone: 479-634-5434

OLETA TAYLOR
Phone: 3692678

Known Occupants & Lot Owners

Name

Vivian Fern Wieburg
Jim Jones

Andrew Milton Pergeson
Marm Elva Pergeson
Lydia Ann Jones

James Arthur Smith
Floyd Spencer

Arthur W. Woods

Rofia Pergeson

Oma Juanita Jones

Otis Wieburg

Flossie Mae Mongold Jones
Bert (red) Jones

Vickie Ann Jones
Stanford R. Pergeson
Polly A. Smith

Mary O. Woods

Shelia Pergeson

Ray Jones

Provided By Luginbuel Funeral Home

Date Of Birth

1/16/1934
2/21/1892
8/1/1912
5/2/1926
6/13/1896
3/13/1896
11/10/1898
1/31/1874
3/4/1908
3/7/1935
4/17/1920
3/5/1930
3/17/1921
12/27/1952
4/18/1916
10/21/1899
9/13/1884
9/1/1961
2/2/1932

Location

Chester, AR 72934

3/13/2007
12/4/1976
3/4/1981
6/12/1986
8/7/1982
8/29/1974
10/21/1964
2/5/1954
10/24/1987
3/11/1996
1/2/1993
6/28/2025
7/16/2000
5/2/1962
7/29/1989
10/11/1974
1/26/1972
9/3/1961
4/12/1985

Coordinates: 35.7176,-94.239
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https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/vivian-fern-wieburg-1934-2007
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/jim-jones-1892-1976
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/andrew-milton-pergeson-1912-1981
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/marm-elva-pergeson-1926-1986
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/lydia-ann-jones-1896-1982
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/james-arthur-smith-1896-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/floyd-spencer-1898-1964
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/arthur-w-woods-1874-1954
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/rofia-pergeson-1908-1987
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/oma-juanita-jones-1935-1996
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/otis-wieburg-1920-1993
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/flossiemae-mongold-jones-1930-2025
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/bert-red-jones-1921-2000
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/vickie-ann-jones-1952-1962
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/stanford-r-pergeson-1916-1989
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/polly-a-smith-1899-1974
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/mary-o-woods-1884-1972
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/shelia-pergeson-1961-1961
https://www.luginbuel.com/deceased-records/person/ray-jones-1932-1985

